VICE - VE

ESIDENT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13907

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MAY 0 3 2007

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION VED DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/23/2007 **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 \$3,697,905.25 *3,**6**97,905.25 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 57 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "KEMPTON REFUSE AND AMD" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN THOMAS, WV (TUCKER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/02/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM THE SOUTH, PROCEED TO THOMAS AND FROM THE NORTH PROCEED TO REDHOUSE, MD. PROCEED NORTH ON RT. 219 FROM THOMAS, OR SOUTH ON RT. 219 FROM REDHOUSE TO THE KEMPTON ROAD (CO. RT. 9). TURN EAST AND PROCEED 1.1 MILES TO BUFFALO COAL COMPANY'S HAULROAD. AND PROCEED 0.1 MILE TO THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-4583. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$38.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 3A)755-8271

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless afternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

DEP13907

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1	RF	COPY	
	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
		Kanawha Stone C	
		Nahawha Siona C	ักฑทาก

na Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

DATEPRIN	200.000.000.000.000.000	JE	RMS OF SAI	UE	SHIF	VIA	0.00	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/11.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
BID OPENING DATE	:: 	05/23/	2007	1000020222000	bassassassassassassassassassassassassass	BID	OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	(TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNI	JMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
***************************************			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	1		
	NO CAS	H WTII	BE A	CCEPT	ED		-		
	III CAS	** ****						,	
							İ		
	EXHIBI	T 5							
						•	-		
								BE PERFORMED	
								E TO PROCEED	
Í	IS REC			ESS O	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED	, THE FULLY	
	PROCEE		CHASE	UKDE	K MILL B	E CONSID	ER	RED NOTICE TO	
	FRUCEE								
	CANCELI	ATION	. TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	TN	IG RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT :	IMMEDIAT	EL	Y UPON WRITTEN	
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MA	TERIALS	OR	WORKMANSHIP	
								O NOT CONFORM	
			CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	THE BID	Α	ND CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.	•							
	MACE D	Tro.	THE O	ONTOA	TAR AR 4		١	mam array a marr	
								TOR SHALL PAY OR MINIMUM WAG	-
	RATES A	S FST	ARLIS	JED F	DEFAKING PEFAKING	OF LE	A D	PURSUANT	=
					21-5A, E		'	IUNGUANI	
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
: •	ARBITRA	TION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RВ	ITRATION OR	
	INTERES	T FOR	PAYME	ENTS I	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ΑN	Y INTEREST	
								CONTRACT	
								TS DOCUMENTS	
	PERIAIN	IING I	n inte	CUN	RACT ARE	HEREBY	D	ELETED.	
•	MUSKEBS	т сом	PENSAT	TON.	VENDOD	TS PENII	TDI	ED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTI	FICAT	FROM	1 WORK	ERS! COM	PENSATIO	UN.	IF SUCCESSFUL.	
								11 000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS C	HECKE	D BELOW	WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS	CONT	RACT:					•	
	,			[
_	(XX) IN	SURAN	E: SU	CCES	FUL VEND	OR SHALL	L	FURNISH PROOF	Types
				SEEREV	RSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITK	ons	
SIGNATURE ([]] ()	<i>D</i>	441.			TELEPHONE (304) 755			
Vice-Pres	ω . σ	FEI	25-DE			(JA) /30	<u>> - د</u>		7-1
VICE- HIES	THIT	#	25-05	3500	污			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODKEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13907

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

DATE PRI	NTED	TE	IMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11	/2007							
BID OPENING DATE	<u>:</u>	05/23/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	0.7	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.		V111110		ANGONI
	OF COM	IMERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO		
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED 1	N	
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.			
	() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SH	ALL	
	FURNIS	H PROD	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE	IN	7
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	D 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRA	CT.	
ļ								
	A VOICE D							
	(XX) R	UNDS:	PIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT	OF	
{	CHEMIT	D PAYA	RFF 1	OTHE	STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL	BE	
}					D AS A BID BOND.			}
	DIDDEK	SHALL	ALSU	FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	F ROND AND LA	BOR/	
	BONDS	AL BUN	DDDN	100%	OF THE AMOUNT O	- THE CONTRAC	T .	·
	TODEVO	CARLE	PRUV	INED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CH	ECK,	
					CREDIT, OR BOND			
	CTATE	UE MEG	T VID	CTAITA	AUTHORIZED TO DE A LETTER OF C	NEDIT CHEST IN	- H I	
	TNITE	I OF A	DEDE	DEMVI	CE AND LABOR & M	KENTI PORWIJI	EU	
	UNI A BI	E ALLOS	JED E	OKMAN	JECTS UNDER \$10	AIERIAL BUND	WILL	·
	OF BIS	THESS	JUECK	OK FKI	NOT ACCEPTABLE	IN TEN OF TH	NAL	
					E BOND, OR LABOR			
•	J/6 DID	נ שווט מ	LKI	DRIMA	E BOND, CK LABOR	TATERIAL BU	ND.	ļ
	() MA	ATNTEN	NCE	י תאחא	A TWO (2) YEAR	MATNTENANCE	ſ	
	BOND CO	VERTN	THE	RODE	NG SYSTEM WILL	MAINICHANCE	ENT	
	OF THE					IL A KEGGIKEN	-14 1	
					**********	********	****	
	EXHIBIT		Ţ				^^^^	
			1			i		
	AML CON	ITRACTO	R INF	ORMAT	ION FORM OMB #10	29-0119		
٠	CEXPIRA	ATION E	ATE:	01/31	/2010) IS ATTACH	ED. YOU MUST	г]
	COMPLET	TE THIS	ORIC	SINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN A	N AVS DATA	•	**************************************
·	EVALUAT	TON TO	DETE	RMINE	YOUR ELIGIBILIT	Y AS AN AML	.	
	CONTRAC				REQUIREMENT UNDE		16.	
	IF THE	ORIGIN	AL OM	1B #10	29-0119 IS NOT A	TTACHED TO TH	IE	
					ŀ			
SIGNATURE /_	4)	/		SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC			
Na	U.	. Ou	m	a_	TELEPHONE (304) 755	-827I	DATE 5/2	157
VICE-PRES	12 mg 5 mg	FEIN		~~~		•	NGEST	O BE NOTED ABOVE
	N DESDO	MOINO T	<u> </u>	25351	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	Į.		
	EN DEOPU	אווטציי די אווטציי	ノカドは,	いろうしょう	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	I SPACE ABOVE LA	3ELE[) 'VENDOR'



H

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13907

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

	RF	Q COPY	
	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
V.			
9		Kanawha Stone C	ompany
7 T		404 11	

Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

04/11			IMS OF SAL			SHIPVIA			OB.	FREIGHTTERMS	
OPENING DATE	E:	05/23/	2007	nata and an analysis			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ΠE	MINUMBER		UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
											200000
	BIDDIN	e Docu	MENTS	YOU	CAN CO	NTACT	THE	AVS OFFI	CE AT		
•	800-64						į				
•	*****	*****	****	****	*****	****	****	*****	******	€¥ .	
					-						
	. .		CO	NTRAC	TORS L	ICENSE	:			-	
	.						•		•		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-	11-2 R	EQUI	RES THAT	ALL		
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM	CONTRA	CTIN	G WORK I	N THIS		
	STATE	MUST B	E LICI	INSED	. THE	WEST	VIRG	INIA CON	TRACTORS	S	
	LICENS	ING BU	BLICA BLICA	TIONS	CUD V	CONTE	ACTO	THE CONT	RACTORS SE MAY B		
		Y CONT	ACTINO	THE	WEST Y	VIRGIN	TAD	RS LICEN TVTSTON	OF LABOR		
	CAPITO	. COMP	LEX, I	BUILD	ING 3,	ROOM	319,	CHARLES	TON, WV		
	25305 (OR PHO	NE 30	i-558	7890.						
	WEST W										
	DENCEE	CKEINIA	A SIA	E CU	BE 21-1	[]-]] - Tue	REQUI	IRES ANY RACTORS	LIOCHOE		
	NUMBER				THCFORE	Inc	CUNIF	RACTORS	LICENSE		
-	BIDDER		- 1								
		.		Konk	منايد	C	_ /1	1			
	CONTRAC							, INC.		•	
	CONTRAC	TORE	TOENIC		WVO	1060	74				
	CONTRAC	IUKS L	LICENS	C # 1	17.77.	· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• • • • •	• • • • • • •	• • • • • • • •		
	THE SUC	CESSFU	IL BID	DER	VILL BE	REQU	IRED	TO FURN	ISH A		
	COPY OF	THEIR	CONT	RACT	ORS LIC	ENSE	PRIOR	TO ISSI	JANCE OF		
	A PURCH	ASE OF	DER/C	ONTRA	CT.		ĺ		•		
			}	ADD	ICABLE	' I A La					
				AFFL	LCABLE	LAW					
	THE WES	T VIRG	INIA	STATE	CODE.	PURC	HASIN	G DIVIS	ION RULE:	s	
	& REGUL	ATIONS	, PUR	CHASI	NG DIV	ISION	POLI	CY STATE	EMENTS,		
i	AND THE	INFOR	MATIO	N PRO	VIDED	IN THE	E, "RE	QUEST FO	OR	ļ	
	QUOTATI SOLE AU	UN" IS	SUED	BY TH	E PURC	HASIN	DIV	ISION IS	S THE	7	
	SULE AU	וואחנוו	T GUV	CKNTN	id IHIS	PRUEI	IKEME	NI.			
TURE	<u> </u>			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FO						
<u> </u>	Jw.	Xai	w-	_		(304) 7 5	5-8271	DATE 57	30/07	
E-DE	シャクト		55-0E		5-27					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

VICE- LEESIDENT 55-0535003 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP13907

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Ø:1. -t. H.O

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

04/11/		h	ins up sai	(SHIPVIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	•	05/23/	2007		BI	D C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	TANDOMA
					-			
						ł		
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPECIFIC	AΤΙ	ON MANUALS, DR	
							ICH CONTRADICT	
							THE SOURCES A	s
	}		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS	VO I	D AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	•				ļ		
	(1) 10	TIOF T	0 000	CEED.	1	ļ		
	(1) NO.		t I		M Whey coreteti		HEREIN IS TO B	_
	COMPLE.				N WORK SPECIFIC ALENDAR DAYS AF			= [
							EVENT THAT A	
•							, THE NOTICE TO	o
							BLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CO							
				1	:			
	(2) GU/	1		,	TENANCE:			
	THE COL				LS AND WORKMANS			_
•					CTIVE TRADES.		NTEE ESTABLISH	£
	1	E			OM OR A SPECIAL	3	THE ABSENCE OF	
	í	L L			OTH AS TO THE M	- 1		
							INAL PAYMENT BY	,
					IDERED GUARANTE			
	CONTRAC	CTOR F	OR ON	E YEA	R FROM THE DATE	0	F THE ACCEPTANG	;
	1				THE FINAL ACCEP	- 1		
					IEVE THE CONTR			
							MATERIALS, AND	
					VIIHIN THE GUAR ENSE OF THE CON		TEE PERIOD SHAL	. -
	WRITTEN			EAFE	INSE OF THE CON	I I IX	ACTUR BRUN	
	HKILLEN			G THE	ONE-YEAR GUAR	ΔN.	TEE PERIOD, THE	.
	CONTRAC				THE PROJECT T			•
e de la companya de l	EXISTIN	IG AT	THE D	TE OF	THE ACCEPTANC	E	OF THE WORK.	
	ANY FAI	LURES	DUE	го тне	NEGLIGENCE OR	W	ORKMANSHIP OF	
							OPS DURING THE	
	GUARANT	EE PE	SIOD 8	SHALL	BE CORRECTED B	Y	THE CONTRACTOR	
	Λ	<u> </u>		SEEREVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDI	TIONS	
IGNATURE (V	<u> </u>	1		TELEPHONE		IDATE	
ITE AC	mx U) - (<u>X</u>	aur	<u>~_</u>	(304) 7	55		
Vice-Par	SIDENT			X535			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13907

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B · FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/23/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LIME QUANTITY LICP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATEL. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "KEMPTON REFUSE AND AMD" PROJECT.SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 59 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CONSULTANT NAME. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE aun ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE SIDENT 55-0535003



Request for Quotation

DEP13907

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2157

ABZOOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	SS SS JEI	RMS OF SAL		S	AIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/										
BID OPENING DATE	: : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	<u>05/23/</u>	<u> </u>	Printensia and and		BID	OP	PENING TIME	0	1:30PM
EINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	GAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	1	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		3 (000000000000000000000000000000000000	21020202010000			290000			
		THE	CONTR	ACTOD	CHALL	CHDM7CH T		DED AN		
	ABBLIC					FURNISH T		DEP AN SCHEDULE DI	_	
								FORM INCLUD		•
								APPLICATION:		
								THE PAYMEN		1
								TER RECEIPT		
	APPLIC						[,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	(7) AI	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL	PAYMENT:				
								C BASIS, SUE	BMIT	r
						THE AMOUN				
								THE AMOUNT		
								AL QUANTITY	OF	
								ES OR THE		
	PERCEN	COMP	LEIED	TL B	ASED OF	ON A LUMP	1 5	um.		
•	RANKDII	Trv.	TN T	JE EV	CNT TUE	VENDOB/C	n ai	TRACTOR FILE		
						IS CONTRA			. 3	
								INATED WITHO	шт	
	FURTHER				,,,,,			2117122 71110		
				.						
	REV. 9/	/98		Ī						
						•				
	PREFERE	NCE F	OR USE	OF I	DOMESTI	STEEL P	RO	DUCTS		
								OR OF THE		
								ECTION 2 BEL		
-								L PRODUCTS F	UR	
								THOSE STEEL AS USED USED	т	
ļ		S CON			IE ONTIE	SIAIES	·	MO UOED USED	Ţ	
į	1111	ווטט ט.		'						
	Α.	"STA	TE CON	ITRAC	PROJEC	T" MEANS	AN	NY ERECTION	OR	
		CONS	TRUCT	ON OF	OR AN	Y ADDITI	ON	TO, ALTERAT	ION	
		OF O	R OTHE	RIMF	ROVEMEN	IT TO ANY	BL	UILDING OR		
								MITED TO, RO	AD	
	19 <u>1</u> 4 1946 200 200 200 200 200			SECONO.	per element	TERMS AND CON	داجازيان			
IGNATURE	() (.vee:nevi	SENSE ONE TUI	TELEPHONE	1111		ATE	
k/Qu	<u> </u>		um			(304)75	<u> 55-</u>		5/3	0/07
VICE- PRE	DIDENT	, FEI	[™] 55-1	<i>7</i> 535	aa3			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13907

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ... SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/23/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEAR TH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. b. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0535003



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13907

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

...... RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ر-**n** +0

Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304~926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/23/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT : AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON (324) 755-8271 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0535003



Request for Quotation

DEP13907

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

V ENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED ... TERMS OF SALE...... SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/23/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRÉSS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0535003



Request for Quotation

DEP13907

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV-25159

DATE PRI	VTED	TE)	RMS OF SA	LE	SHPVIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11								
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/23/	2007		· BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	AUQ	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE	•					
	(Z) A	ii ann	ENDA	CHOIL	D DE CODMALLY A	CKURU EDOED T		
	BIDDED	C VND	CHRMI	TTED	D BE FORMALLY A TO THE STATE PU	CHACTMC DIVI	Y ALL	
	AND TH	F STAT	F AUT	TTORT	S OFFICE. THE	CUMPING DIA	PION	
	REGULA	TIONS	THAT	APPLY	TO THE ORIGINA	RIDDING DOC	IMEN	•
	SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM DOCUM	ENT. THE ONL	Y	
	EXCEPT	ION MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDENDUM THAT	IS ISSUED FO	R THE	
					NG A BID OPENIN			
	DATE.							
		İ						
	REV. 1	1/96						
	CVIIIDI	T 10						
	EXHIBI	1 10						
					DECHICTTION	NO.:DEP	17007	
					KERNIZIIION	MO.:DEP	13907	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT .			
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHEC	KED	
	ADDEND	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS	TO MY	
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.		
		·	_	[
	ADDENDI	IN NOT	'S:,					
,	in . 1	/ Xu	U.S.					
•	NO. 1	· · / · · / /	, ,					
/	NO. 2	/ AXI	NX.					
		* * * * * *	' •					
	ND. 3			}				
•				ł				
	NO. 4.		.	ļ				
			1	.				
	NO. 5 .	• • • • • •						
_								
				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
IGNATURE A	, ()	~ 1		<u>,</u>	TELEPHONE		DATE	4
The Dark	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{U}_{i,j}}$	XOU FEIN	mo-	_	(304) 75	1	5/3	157
11.60		. [,	· mary and	~~~~	A	ADDRESS OF	IANICEO TO	DE MOTER ABOVE



RFQ COPY

Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13907

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE

25304 304-926-0499

Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SALE		s	HIP VIA	F	.О.В.		FREIGI	ITTERMS
04/11, BID OPENING DATE		05/07/	2007	<u> </u>							
LINE	1	05/23/		Yr V			OPENING		01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	AT NO	ITEN	INUMBER	UNI	IT PRICE		Αl	MOUNT
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT F	CAUS	JRE TO SE FOR	REJECT10	THE RECEIN OF BIDS	s.			
					• •	S	IGNATURE	• • • • • •			
					.Ķ	CHMPINE ALAMHA	STONE OMPANY	Ce.,!	NG.		
	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT				5	<i>[30 07.</i> . D	ATE	• • • • •	• • • •		T TOTAL TOTA
٠	REV. 1	1/96									
				NOTI	CE						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST B	E SU	BMITTE	D TO:					
	P! B!	URCHAS UILDING		ISIO	N					-	
	21 CI	019 WAS	ON, WV	N STI 25	REET, 305-013	EAST 30					The Late
,	-										A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A
-	THE BII	O SHOUL VELOPE	D CONTA	AIN BID	THIS IN MAY NO	NFORMATIO OT BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE	0F		
1	SEALED	BID									
in the state of th	BUYER:		To be the state of	CI	3-23						
-	4	<u> </u>	SE	E REVER	ISE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	UDITIONS		<u> </u>		
GNATURE Jan	X Co.	_		-		(3A) 75	5-8271	D	5/3	107	
Tics-Per	bire 1	FEIN	5-05	2/-	~~2		ADDF			BE NOTED	ABOVE

HODINEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13907

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. 401 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/11					
BID OPENING DATE	<u>:</u> 05/	23/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP13907		
			52. 10,07		
	BID OPENI	NG DATE:	05/23/2007		
	BID OPENI	NG TIME:	1:30 PM		-
	•				
	PLEASE PRO	OVIDE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
1	TO CONTACT	T YOU REGARD	NG YOUR BID:		
	(30	4) 755 82	74		
ļ	CONTACT PE	ERSON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):		
			1		
	LAN	UD LAWMA	<u> </u>		
·					
	***** TH	IS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP13	907 ***** TOTAL.	# 310700575
			2 01 KIQ DE. 13		2,611,703.63
			•		,
	1				
					<i>'</i>
	•				
	•		,		
CNATIGE A	, 1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC	HIONS	
IGNATURE Van	U W A	uu-	TELEPHONE (304) 755	5-871 DATE 5/3/	1-7
VICE - PIZES	PIDENT	FEIN CE 2		ADDRESS CHANGES T	
11115 - FILE 1	リンじんし	55-0535	W)	ADDITIOS OF MINGES	O DE MOTED ABOVE

WV-36 Rev. 10/81

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: KANAWHA STONE Co., INC.

Buyer:	Page	Req. or P.O. No.:
CB#23	14	DEP13907

Spending Unit: Item No. Quantity Description Unit Price Amount Kempton Refuse and AMD - BID SCHEDULE 1.0 L.S. Mobilization and Demobilization (Not to exceed 10% of total amount bid) 104,000,00 109,000.00 2.0 L.S. Construction Layout Stakes (Not to exceed 5% of total amount bid) 8Z,000.00 3.0 L.S. Quality Control (Not to exceed 3% of total amount bid) 4.1 L.S. Site Preparation (Not to exceed 10% of total amount bid) 209,388,00 4.2 205 TON Crusher Run 19,45 5.0 7,882 L.F. Sediment Control 9,50 6.1 51.5 Acre Revegetation <u>2,875.00 148,062,50</u> 6.2 5.0 Acre Reforestation 4,050.00 7.1 1596 L.F. Type A Rip Rap Lined Channel 27.00 43,092,00 7.2 727 L.F. Type B Rip Rap Lined Channel 23.50 16,721,00 7.3 365 L.F. Grouted Rip Rap Lined Channel 14.00 23,360,00 Permanent Mat Lined Channel 7.4 3.820 L.F. 42,020,00 11.00 7.5 355 L.F. 48-inch HDPE Pipe Culvert 192,00 68,160,00 7.6 267 L.F. 24-inch HDPE Pipe Culvert 113,00 30<u>, 171,00</u> 7.7 6 EA. Concrete Wingwalls <u>6,000.00</u> 8.0 484,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation 2,60 9.1 1 EA. Modified Mine Seal 50,000,00 9.2 222 L.F. 24-inch HDPE Drainage Conveyance Pipe <u>86.00</u> 11.0 1,416 L.F. Underdrain 73,00 12.0 4,700 L.F. Stream Channel Relocation/Restoration 167,000,00 13.0 2 EA. WVDOH Type A Manhole <u>3,200.00</u> 14.0 1 L.S. AMD Passive Treatment System 275,000.00 15.1 1,327 L.F. Chain Link Fence 15.2 1 EA. Chain Link Fence Gate TOTAL AMOUNT <u>3,617,905.25</u>

	West Virginia	
Agency_	Purchasing Division	
REQ.P.	O# DEP13907	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN	BY THESE PRESE	ENTS, That we,	the undersigned	Kanawha Stone Com	npany, Inc.	
of PO Box 503	<u>,</u>	Nitro, WV 2	5143	, as Principal, and	Travelers Casualty an	d Surety
Company of America, O	ne Tower Square,				g under the laws of the Stat	
					ld and firmly bound unto the	
) for the payment c	
well and truly to be made,						
The Condition of	the above obligation	n is such that wh	ereas the Princi	oal has submitted to th	ne Purchasing Section of the	e
Department of Administrat	on a certain bid or ;	proposal, attach	ed hereto and m	ade a part hereof, to e	nter into a contract in writin	g for
Kempton Refuse and AM	D near Thomas, W	Jest Virginia				
			•			
NOW THEREFOR	₹Ε,					
(a) If said bid sha (b) If said bid sha hereto and shall furnish an agreement created by the a force and effect. It is expre- exceed the penal amount of	all be accepted and y other bonds and in acceptance of said lessly understood an	nsurance require bid, then this ob id agreed that th	ed by the bid or p ligation shall be r	proposal, and shall in a null and void, otherwis	e this obligation shall remai	ne in in full
The Surety, for the way impaired or affected by waive notice of any such ex	/ any extension of the	ereby stipulates he time within w	and agrees that hich the Obligee	the obligations of said may accept such bid,	Surety and its bond shall be and said Surety does herei	e in no by
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, Principal a	nd Surety have	hereunto set thei	r hands and seals, and	d such of them as are corpo	orations
have caused their corporate	e seals to be affixed	hereunto and t	hese presents to	be signed by their pro	per officers, this	
30th day of	May,	20 <u>07</u> .				
Principal Corporate Seal				Kanawha Stone Con		
					Name of Principal)	
				By Kou W	· Xauna	
					Must be President or DAVID (ice President)) W. LAWMAN
				1/ 1	SIDENT	
				VIOL INC	(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal					ty and Surety Company	
Ouroty Corporate Coal				of America (N	lame of Surety)	
				By Muheu	Mils	
				Kimberly L. Mile	yttorney-in-Fact Joent Agent	
IMPORTANT - Surety exer must be affixed, a power of	uting bonds must of attorney must be	t be licensed in e attached.	West Virginia t	Licensed WV Responses transact surety ins	urance. Raised corporate	seals



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

aris C. Tetreau

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

218064

Certificate No. 001541604

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, and Pamela V. Lanham

other writings ol	arate capacity if bligatory in the	more than one is named above, nature thereof on behalf of the nteeing bonds and undertakings	to sign, execute, s Companies in the	seal and acknowle ir business of gu	edge any and all bar aranteeing the fid	oonds, recognizandelity of persons,	ces, conditional u	ndertakings and
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the	Companies have caused this ins		ned and their cor				1
		Farmington Casualty Comp Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine In	rance Company rance Underwrit	ers, Inc.	St. Paul Me Travelers C Travelers C	ardian Insurance ercury Insurance fasualty and Sure fasualty and Sure es Fidelity and G	Company ety Company ety Company of A	
1982	1977)	HOOPPORNED TO NEW TO SHEET OF	FANCES AME	SEAL S	SEAL S	GANLTY AND OF THE CONN. OF THE CONN. OF THE CONN.	HARTFORD CONN	HE THE AND THE PROPERTY
State of Connecti City of Hartford				Ву:	George	Thompson, Sen	ior Vice President	
Inc., Seaboard Su Casualty and Sur	Senior Vice Pre arety Company, S rety Company, T	day of March sident of Farmington Casualty of the Paul Fire and Marine Insurar ravelers Casualty and Surety Coregoing instrument for the purpose.	nce Company, St. ompany of Amer	y and Guaranty I Paul Guardian In ica, and United S	nsurance Compa surance Compan states Fidelity an	y, St. Paul Mercut d Guaranty Comp	duaranty Insurance by Insurance Com- pany, and that he,	e Underwriters, pany, Travelers as such, being
			C 7570				_	

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Serior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 30th

day of

May

on 07

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: KANAWHA STONE Co., IX Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0535003
Address: 401 JACORDO DEIVE
Address: 4Cl JACOBON DEINE. City: PCA State: WV Zip Code: Z5159 Phone: (3A) 755-8271
Fax No.: (34) 755-8274 E-mail address: david lawman@kanawhastone.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, David Lawran, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/30/07 Vail W. Louin VICE-PRESIDENT
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Da	**	T)
- 2	ΙL	IJ.

Continued Table . William	Contractor Name:	KANAWHA	STONE	Co.	INC.
---	------------------	---------	-------	-----	------

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	ARTHUR L. KING 401 JAWBSON DR. POLA WY 25159	Position/Title PZESIDEUT Telephone # (3.4)755-8.271 % of Ownership 51	
Begin Date:	8/15/73	Ending Date: N/A	
Name Address Begin Date:	VIRGINIA L. KING 401 JACOPHEN DR. POLA WV 25191 8/15/73	Position/Title VICE - POESIDEN Telephone # (3.4) 755-8271 % of Ownership 49 Ending Date: N/A	7
Name Address	DAVID W. LAWMAN 401 JACOBSON DR.	Position/Title VICE - PRESIDENT Telephone # (304) 755-8211	! !
Begin Date:	POCA WV 25159 815/73	% of Ownership <u>C</u> Ending Date: <u>\(\lambda/A\)</u>	
Name _ Address		Position/Title	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	-

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Po	**	D
1 2	1 L	.1.

Contractor Name:	KSC MANA	GEMENT	Co.	
------------------	----------	--------	-----	--

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	VIRGINIA L. KING	Position/Title PRESIDENT
Address	PO BOX 503	Telephone # (304) 755-8271
	NITRO. WV 25143	% of Ownership 50
Begin Date:	11/21/94	Ending Date: NA
Name	ARTHUR L. KING	Position/Title SECRETARY
Address	PO BOX 503	Telephone # (3.4)755-8271
	NITRO WV 25143	% of Ownership SO
	11/21/94	Ending Date: N/A
J		
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
_		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
J		
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

	-
Davet	
) 21 L	1,

	بـــِــ	\wedge
Contractor Name:	LERRADON.	CORPORATION

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name IHOMAS Y. KITTREDGE Address PO Box 519 Nitro, WV 25:59 25:43 Begin Date: 10/1/06	Position/Title PZESIDEAT Telephone # (36A) 755-8291 % of Ownership O Ending Date: N/A
Name VIZGINIA L. KING Address PO Box 519 NiTRO, WV 25159 25143	Position/Title CEO Telephone # (3A) 755-8291 % of Ownership 68
Begin Date: 2/3/89	Ending Date: NA
Name ARTHUR L. KIND Address PO Box 519 NITRO, WV 2515 25143	Position/Title K/A Telephone # (3-4) 755-8291 % of Ownership 32
Begin Date: 2/3/89	Ending Date: W/A
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Part D.

Contractor Name: TERIZADON COMMUNICATIONS GROVE, LLC

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name THOMAS Y. KITTREDGE Address 401 Jacobson Dz. Para, WV 25:59 Begin Date: 1/1/01	Position/Title MANAGING MEMBER Telephone # (34)755-8271 % of Ownership 44 Ending Date: U/A
Name VIRGIUIA L. KIUG Address 401 TACOBOU DR. POCA WV 25159 Begin Date: 1/1/01	Position/Title HEMBER Telephone # (3ca) 755-8271 % of Ownership 26 Ending Date: N/A
Name ARTHUR L. KING Address 401 JAIOFFW DR. POLA, WV 25159 Begin Date: 1/1/p1	Position/Title LEUBER Telephone # (324) 755-8271 % of Ownership 25 Ending Date: VIA
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Part D.

Contractor Name: KONIG RESOURCES, LLC

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	VIRGINIA L. KING	Position/Title MALAGING MEMBER
Address	401 JACOBSON DZ.	Telephone # (34)755-8271
	POCA, WV 25159	% of Ownership <u>50</u>
Begin Date:	3/17/97	Ending Date: <u>N/A</u>
Name	ARTHUR L. KING	Position/Title MEMBER
Address	401 JALOPHON DR.	Telephone # (304) 755-8271
	Para WV 25154	% of Ownership 50
Begin Date:	3/17/97	Ending Date: N/A
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
•		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name	·	Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
	-	% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

AFFIDAVIT

113

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: KAN	AWAA STOX	JE CO. INC.		
	7770			
Authorized Signature:	Mux W.	Xaura-	_ Date: <u>5/22/57</u>	